

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.322 OF 2024

Prashant N. Sonawane & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

***WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.3350 OF 2024***

Arun Raghunath Tayade .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

***CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.
DATE : 6th February 2024***

P.C.:-

. Not on board. Taken up on the production board.

2. In the order dated 2nd February 2024, the date mentioned as
“98/02/2024” shall be replaced by “08/02/2024.”

3. The order be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded
accordingly.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.