

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.8497 OF 2024**

Arun Raghunath Tayade

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikas More h/f. Adv. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No.6-TMC.

Ms. Kavita Solunke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 24th March 2026****PC.:-**

. At the request of learned Advocate for Petitioner, stand over to
25th March, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**