

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 8497 OF 2024**

Arun Raghunath Tayade

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Chinmay Patil a/w Adv. Shahanawaz Siddique for the Petitioner.

Ms. Chaitali Deshmukh for the Respondent No.6.

Mr. S.P. Kamble AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026.****PC.:-**

1) Learned counsel for the Petitioner on instructions seeks leave to withdraw Petition with liberty to avail alternate statutory remedy as may be permissible under the provisions of Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act.

1.1) Leave and liberty granted.

2) Disposed off as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.03.30
16:54:44 +0530